Preliminary – LD6307
Dual OPAmp and Voltage Reference
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw
DCC-LD6307-R1.1-20120209 1 copyright©2012
Features
 Input offset voltage: 0.5mV
 Supply current: 250μA each at 5.0-volt supply voltage
 Unity gain bandwidth: 1MHz

The LD6307 is available in 2 packages: DIP-8 and SOP-8.
Package Pin Out
Ordering Information
 Package material default is “Green” package.
Product Marking
LD8888
SSSSS…
●
 Line 1 – “LD” is a fixed character
 8888: product name
 Line 2 – SSSSS…: lot number
  Packing Options
Part No. Package Tube (TU) Tape & Reel (TR)
DIP-8 LD6307D1-TU LD6307D1-TR
LD6307
SOP-8 LD6307S1-TU LD6307S1-TR
Block Diagram
 Preliminary – LD6307
Lighting Device Technologies Corporation Tel: +886-3-567-8806   Fax: +886-3-567-8706 www.ldtech.com.tw
DCC-LD6307-R1.1-20120209 2 copyright©2012